Weekend Closures of
state Route 4 Grosstown
Freeway in Stockton

Friday, April 29—Monday, May 2, 2016 Friday, June 3—Monday, June 6, 2016
Friday, May 20—Monday, May 23, 2016 Friday, June 10—Monday, June 13, 2016
Friday, August 199—Monday, August 22,2016  ° Friday, August 5—NMonday, Rugust 8, 2016
Friday, Octoher 14—Monday, October 17,2016  ° Friday, Octoher 21—O0ctober 24, 2016

Closures hegin Fridays at 10:00 p.m. and end Mondays at 5:00 a.m.

The Crosstown Big Fix, is collection of major rehabilitation work taking place on the State
Route 4 (SR-4) Crosstown Freeway in Stockton, between Interstate 5 (I-5) and SR-99. Work
is scheduled between April 2016 and December 2016.

Improvements will include: Replacing worn hinge bearing pads, installing new joint seals
and sealing the bridge decks. Automated warning systems will be installed which include
Closed Circuit TV’s and Changeable Electronic Message Signs to warn drivers of upcoming
hazards. Our maintenance crew will also perform several maintenance functions such as
graffiti removal, debris and litter abatement, and landscaping.

Weekend closures will save 50 working construction days and reduce lane closures from 140
to only 15 days. Signed detours will be in place. Use SR-12 or SR-120 for detour access.

This work is scheduled to begin as listed, but is subject to change due to traffic incidents, weather, availability of equipment
and/or materials, and construction related issues. For additional information, please visit the Crosstown Big Fix Project's
web pages at hitp://www.dot.ca.gov/dist10, or contact the District 10 Public Information Office at (209) 942-6062 or

District10PublicAffairs@dot..ca.gov
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